

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

PARTICIPATION IN ACTIVITIES AT IONAD SPÓIRT THUAR MHIC ÉADAIGH

This waiver MUST be signed by member PRIOR to commencement of activity

In consideration of my involvement and participation in Activities at Ionad Spóirt Thuar Mhic Éadaigh I fully understand and acknowledge that:-

- (a) risks and dangers exist in my involvement and participation in Activities at Ionad Spóirt Thuar Mhic Éadaigh;
- (b) my participation in such activity may result in my injury or illness including but not limited to bodily injury, fractures, partial and/or total paralysis, eye injury, blindness, dismemberment or other ailments that could cause serious disability or death;
- (c) by my participation in these activities and/or use of equipment, I hereby assume all risks and dangers and all responsibility for any losses and/ or damages, whether caused in whole or in part by the negligence or other conduct of the agents, officers, employees or trustees of CLG Thuar Mhic Éadaigh and Cumann Lúthchleas Gael or other third parties;

I, on behalf of myself, my personal representative and my heirs, herby agree to release, waive, discharge, hold harmless, defend and indemnify **CLG Thuar Mhic Éadaigh and Cumann** Lúthchleas Gael and its agents, officers, employees and trustees from any and all claims, actions or losses for bodily injury, property damage, wrongful death or otherwise which may arise out of my involvement and participation in Activities at Ionad Spóirt Thuar Mhic Éadaigh.

Print Name of Member: Please use Block Capitals

Member's signature: